:

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROMAXX 60 LD TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



AGROMAXX 60 LD

B0 - ENGINE
CYLINDER BLOCK
CRANKCASE . ...ttt et sttt et sttt ea et et s e e bt et e e st e e oo bt ea bt e se e oo b suseat e se e oot s asea b et ee e e b sateab et oe e e b se b e bt eet e e et e sate b s eet e e et e oot sa s eat e se e ea b sas et e ne e et sat e e se e b st et eee B0.01.0 (2)
MONOBLOC ENGINE-GEARBOX CONNECTING FLANGE B0.01.4 (1)
CRANKSHAFT

CRANKSHATFT ...ttt ettt et st b et e st et a e ot e se e oot s asta bt se e oot s et ea bt ee e et sa s eo bt eue e et e sate b e eat e e st e s ot beeat e se e oot sbscab e se e em b saseab et se e et sateabe e se e e b sateabeesteenuesanenbneaneens B0.02.0 (1)
CRANKSHATFT ...ttt et et b et e st st a s ot e se e e ot sas ot e sa e oo e s atea bt se e et seteo bt eas e et sate b e eat e e st e sa b beeat e e ne e oot s bseab e se e em b saseab et ee e em b saseabe e se e e b sateabeesaeenuesanenbnenneens B0.02.0 (2)
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ...ttt ettt ettt ettt st ettt sa e sttt st e e s et e bt eat e et sate b e eat e e st e s ot e b e eat e e st e s ot b e eat e e st e sabesb s eat e e se e oo b naseat e se e ea e sbscabeeas e et e satem bt eas e et e satenbeenneenee s B0.02.3 (1)
ENGINE FLYWHEEL............ccc...... B0.02.5 (1)

ENGINE FLYWHEEL............ccc...... B0.02.8 (1)
COOLANT PUMP DRIVEBELT B0.02.9 (1)
CYLINDERS - PISTONS - CONNECTING RODS

CYLINDER - PISTON - CONNECTING ROD......cciiiiiiiiiiieitt ettt ettt sttt sttt sa et st ettt et e s ue st ettt e sae e ot e s tot e se e oo e s asea bt se e et saseab e ne e et satea bt e sae et saseabeesaeenuesarenne B0.03.0 (1)
TIMING
CAMSHAFT ...ttt et sttt et e ae sttt et e st e s e e b e tat e se e oot s asta bt e ee e e sateab et ee e et s ot eab et oe e e u sttt e e oh e S a oo bt ae e eb et satea bt et e eh et ee e e sat e bt ea e e bt eab ettt et e nae e an e eh e st e bean e B0.04.0 (2)
TIMING CASE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt st ettt ebe e et e a e et eb et oot e s a e e e st b et et e e sut e e bt ae e ot e e Sat oo bt as e eh e e sat e a bt bt e eh et s ot et e eat e ebe e S ot e bt e et e eb et oot e satea bt ebe e oot e sae s ab et e eh e e sut et ettt ehe e nae ettt eree s B0.04.4 (1)
CYLINDER HEAD
CYLINDER HEAD......coiiiiiitt ettt ettt ettt ettt h e st e b et eb et sa e s ae s ottt o4t e s ue e ot e et o4t e s ae e a b e ae e eh e satem bt et e eh et s at e st at e ebe e s ot e e bt e et e ebe e e atesatem s e ss e eh e e satemb e et e ebeesat e ben st e ebeesaeenanas B0.05.0 (1)
LUBRICATION
ENGINE OIL PUMP ..ottt ettt et ettt ettt e h et eb et et e s a et eh et et e sa b e bt eut e et satem bt eas e e st e s at e st at e eb et sat e b e et e ehe e oot e sa e e et e ebe e oot e satea bt eu st et e satemb e eaa e et e sete bt eat e e st e sabebneaneeneeeaee B0.06.0 (1)
LUBRICATION......coctiiiiiieiiiiteiintceee ettt B0.06.3 (1)
SEDIMENTER BOWL BREATHER PIPE..............c...c.c... B0.06.6 (1)
FUEL SETTLING FILTER VENT HOSE BRACKET B0.06.7 (1)
PIPE FOR OIL PRESSURE SENSOR ... ..ottt ettt et sttt st e st h et e st st b et e e se e st s bt ot e e se e e e e s asta bt se e e a e s aseab et se e e a e satea bt eat e et e s e be bt eat e et e satenbeeaneeneesabenuneaneens B0.06.11 (1)
LUBRICATION ...ttt ettt ettt sttt sttt st et sttt et e s ue sttt ea e e se e e o e s asea bt sa e oot s aseab et oe e e b sotea et eh e e ae sat e be e ok e e sae oot et e eh et satem bt et e ebe e e at e b e et et et eh e e s aeeabeae e ebeesutembenaseeneesatenuenaneene B0.06.12 (1)
LUBRICANT OIL SUCTION PIPE ........oooiiiititi ettt ettt ettt eh e st e bttt ehe e st e bttt ebe e st e s bt e et e eb et oot e et et e ehe e et e s et e st e eus e et e sete bt ae e eb e e s ot et e ras e ebeesat e benaneebeesaeenunnaneene B0.06.14 (1)
ENGINE OIL PAN ...ttt ettt ettt et st h ettt e st st e s a e e et eue e et s e tea bt ehs e et e s ate b e eat e e st e sate b s eat e e se e oo e sustab e se e oo s aseab et se e e sasea bt e oe e e et e e et b e eateene e e a b susea bt e ne e oo sanenbeeseeenuesanenne B0.06.17 (1)
ENGINE OIL FILTER . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et st e bttt eh et st e a et ebe e e ot e s ue st b et ea e sut oo bt as e eh e s ateatees e eh et s ot et e et eh et oot e sb s e et e ebe e e atesateab e ebs e et e satembeeaseebeesatennenaneeneesaeenanas B0.06.20 (1)
FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
INJECTION PUMP DRIVE. .. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt sttt et e st st s a s et e se e oot s as ot e e se e e a e sateab et sa e e b sateab et ea e e bt e ot ea et et e e s u s ot e ae e eh e sat embesuseabeesa e et nanenbeesaeenuesanenne B0.07.0 (1)
INJECTION PUMP - INJECTOR ...ttt sttt st ettt e sttt et se e oo s ettt se e et s et e bt sa e et s et ea et ee e et sate bt eat e e st e s ok beeat e e se e oo e s aeeat e e ne e oot satea et ne e et sat et e sa e e b sanenbeeneee B0.07.10 (1)
INJECTION PUMP PARTS = 555 = BOSCH.... oottt ettt ettt ettt ettt et ettt et et ettt se e et s ettt ee e et s et ea b et ee e et satea et sa e e bt sateabe e se e e sue st e beeseeenuesabenbneaneene 2.4619.030.0/30.A
INJECTOR NOZZLE HOLDER COMPONENTS ... .ottt ettt ettt et sttt ehe e st s et a e ebe e et e s et et cat e et e s ate bt eat e e st e sabenbeeeb e e ne e et e satem bt ebs e et satenbecas e et e sabenunenreene 2.4719.190.0.A
MECHANICAL - ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR
MECHANICAL ENGINE GOVERNOR ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et st eae et e s e e bt eat e eh e s at et a st eb et s ot et e et e ehe e st e eb e et e ebe e oot e sateab e ebe e et e sute et e eat e et e saten bt ean e et enatenbenans B0.08.0 (1)
GOVERNOR PARTS ... e bbb e e a b oot a et e abea e b s s0 b ea s s he b o0 s h st oo sh e eb e e a s s e et e a s e b e e b asesE et s b st e b eaa e s ae st saesacaa e sasaeebesanane s 0.014.81254.A
GOVERNOR PARTS ...t s h e b e e h e b e a b e asea e b ss e s0 b eas e s he b o0 shea e e o sh e eb e e a s s e e e aseb e e b asehE e b b s st e b eaa e s ae b sa e sacaae s saeen e sanane s 0.014.8125.4.B
GOVERNOR PARTS . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt st et ettt se e b sat ottt sa e e bt s et eab et ot e e s ae s et eae et ot e sae oottt e oh e e s atea bt ae e eh et s at e b e et e ebe e oot e sbe sateas et eaeesueeatetateneenatembeaneeneenaeenne 0.014.8125.4.C
COOLING
CYLINDER HEAD WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD......cotiitiiiiit ettt sttt st ettt et st ea et et st ea et e st s oo b e eat e e st st sbseat e se e oot sattab e sa e et saseab e e se e et sat e bt e se e et e natenbeenns B0.09.0 (1)
COOLING WATER PUMP - V-GROOVED PULLEY ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt st ettt bt st e h ettt ea e s ue s ab et eh e e s ae oo bt ae e eb e e sat et eas e eh e e sat e b enat e ebeesat e besateebee st enaeas B0.09.7 (1)

COOLING WATER PUMP ..ottt ettt et ettt ehe e et s a et ebe e et sate bt eas e et e sat e b et e eh e e s ot e bt et e ebe e s ot e bt et e ebe e s ot e s h s e as e ebe e oot e sate bt ebe e et e sate bt eua e et e natenbeeaneeneens 0.014.3346.4.A



INTAKE - EXHAUST MANIFOLDS
AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD - EXHAUST MANIFOLD......c..coottiititiei ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt sttt et s at ettt eh et s ot et at e eh et s ot e bt ea st b et se e e s ae s ateabe e et e esae et enas e et e e saeembenaneenee s B0.10.2 (1)



19_N8111_00_0-A-002

AGROMAXX 60 LD
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.0 (2)
CRANKCASE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROMAXX 60 LD 2WD] [AGROMAXX 60 LD 4WD]

2 2.1532.072.0 1 oil seal 26.70x1.78

3 2.3199.405.2 1 plugm28p.1.5

5 2.0432.003.7 11 stud boltm 8 p.1.25/p.1 x 20
6 2.1559.188.2 3 bush 11.4 x 14 x16

7 2.1539.259.0 6 special oil seal 107.62x2.62
8 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2 x 20

9 2.3199.292.0 1 plug 1/4" gas

10 0.014.8700.4 1 crankcase

10.1 2.3130.001.1 9 plug 1/8" gas

10.2 2.3130.002.1 2 plug 1/4" gas

10.3 2.3130.003.1 2 plug 3/8" gas

10.4.1.2.1.1  0.065.1112.7/10 1 support

10.4.1.2.2 2.1699.165.0 1 bush 12.3x15x16

10.4.1.3 0.065.1114.0/10 2 support

10.4.1.4 0.065.1116.3 1 support

10.4.1.4.2 2.1699.165.0 1 bush 12.3x15x16

10.4.1.5 0.065.1117.0 8 screw m 12 x 100

10.4.2 0.065.1140.0 3 special bushing 59X55X20
10.4.3 0.065.1141.0 1 special bushing 59X55X30
10.4.4 0.014.1340.0 1 pin

10.5 2.3179.012.0 1 plug 60

11 0.066.1152.0/10 4 gasket

14 2.1549.154.2 3 bush 4.8x5.8x16

28 2.3131.004.2 1 plugm 18 p.1.5

1/1



AGROMAXX 60 LD

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.4 (1)
MONOBLOC ENGINE-GEARBOX CONNECTING FLANGE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROMAXX 60 LD 2WD] [AGROMAXX 60 LD 4WD]

1 0.015.8814.0 1 flange

2 2.0112.511.2 8 screw m 14 p.2 x 30

3 2.0432.255.7 2 stud bolt m 12 p.1.75-1.25x25
4 2.1651.912.0 4 cylindrical plug 12x28

5 2.0512.404.7 2 screw

19_38511_01_0-A-001



AGROMAXX 60 LD

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.02.0 (1)

CRANKSHAFT
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:

[AGROMAXX 60 LD 2WD] 12937 <- [AGROMAXX 60 LD 4WD] 12937 <-

19_N8112_00_0-A-001

7.1
8

9

10
15
16
17
18
19
22
23
24
25
26
801
802
901
902
1001
1002

0.007.1554.0/20
0.065.1215.0/10
0.065.1216.0/10
0.065.1218.0
0.065.1254.0/20
0.007.1711.0/10
2.1475.002.2
2.0112.207.2
2.1529.073.0
2.1599.524.7
0.065.1323.0/30
2.1651.915.0
2.3130.001.1
2.1720.006.0
0.065.1215.7
0.065.1215.8
0.065.1216.7
0.065.1216.8
0.065.1218.7
0.065.1218.8

— o W) = = = O O~ — A AR —

crankshaft

main half bushing STANDARD
main half bushing STANDARD
shim STANDARD

gasket

cover

conical washer 8

screwm 8 p 1.25 x 20

special oil seal 110x130x13
washer 21x60x12

gear Z =29

pin 12x35

plug 1/8" gas

key 4x6.5

main half bushing - mm 0.25
main half bushing - mm 0.50
main half bushing - mm 0.25
main half bushing - mm 0.50
shim + mm 0.10

shim + mm 0.15

1/1



AGROMAXX 60 LD

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.02.0 (2)

CRANKSHAFT
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:

[AGROMAXX 60 LD 2WD] -> 13530 [AGROMAXX 60 LD 4WD] -> 13530

19_N8112_00_0-A-002]

10
15
16
17
18
19
22
23
24
26
1001
1002

0.019.2255.0/20
0.019.5455.0
0.019.5456.0
0.065.1218.0
0.065.1254.0/20
0.007.1711.0/10
2.1475.002.2
2.0112.207.2
2.1529.073.0
2.1599.524.7
0.065.1323.0/30
2.1651.915.0
2.1720.006.0
0.065.1218.7
0.065.1218.8

— e = OO — — AR A —

crankshaft

main half bushing STANDARD
main half bushing STANDARD
shim STANDARD

gasket

cover

conical washer 8

screwm 8 p 1.25 x 20

special oil seal 110x130x13
washer 21x60x12

gear Z =29

pin 12x35

key 4x6.5

shim + mm 0.10

shim + mm 0.15

1/1



19_38512_04_0-A-001

AGROMAXX 60 LD
Section: BO - ENGINE

Ref: B0.02.3 (1)

CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:

[AGROMAXX 60 LD 2WD] [AGROMAXX 60 LD 4WD]

3 0.014.5093.0 1 pulley

5 0.085.1248.0/20 1 hub

6 2.0399.144.7/10 1 screw m 20 p.1.5x51
8 2.1720.006.0 1 key 4x6.5

1/1



19_38512_02_0-A-001

Section: BO - ENGINE

AGROMAXX 60 LD

Ref: B0.02.5 (1)

ENGINE FLYWHEEL

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROMAXX 60 LD 2WD]

1 0.012.0925.3 1 flywheel

1.2 0.069.1242.0 1 crown wheel Z = 121
2.0119.174.0/10 6 screw m 12 p.1.25x45

3 2.2041.008.9 1 ball bearing 20x47x14

1/1



19_38512_12_0-A-001

AGROMAXX 60 LD
Section: BO - ENGINE

Ref: B0.02.8 (1)

ENGINE FLYWHEEL
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:

[AGROMAXX 60 LD 2WD] [AGROMAXX 60 LD 4WD]

1 0.007.1617.3/30 1 flywheel

1.2 0.069.1242.0 1 crown wheel Z = 121
2.0119.174.0/10 6 screw m 12 p.1.25x45

3 2.2041.008.9 1 ball bearing 20x47x14

1/1



